

Brett M. Mears

President

Palmer Logistics

Brett Mears is President and Managing Partner of Palmer Logistics, a private third-party logistics provider based in Houston, TX. Brett has an extensive background in warehouse and transportation strategy, sales, and execution. He is past president and chairman of the Texas Warehouse Association, past president of the Houston Roundtable of the Council of Supply Chain Management Professionals (CSCMP); and he is currently serving as Immediate Past Chairman of the International Warehouse and Logistics Association (IWLA).

Brett Mears leads a progressive, customer focused operation that has enjoyed 650% growth over the past seventeen years. Palmer Logistics provides asset-based warehouse and distribution solutions for all industries, with a particular focus on the chemical, food and lumber segments. The company has 250 employees servicing 140 customers in 14 distribution centers throughout Texas.

Brett holds a business degree (with Honors) from the University of Notre Dame. Prior to joining Palmer Logistics, he served as a Surface Warfare Officer in the United States Navy. He currently resides in Kingwood, TX with his wife, Denise, and their three children.